Willard City Corporation

80 West 50 South Box 593 Willard, Utah 84340 (435)734-9881

The Willard City Council will hold a **City Council Work Session with the Planning Commission** meeting on **Monday, July 8, 2024**. The work session will be held in the multi-purpose room at the Willard City Offices 80 W 50 S. The meeting will begin promptly at **5:00 p.m**. The agenda will be as follows:

5:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Work Session to discuss the rezone for Lync Construction and to receive clarification regarding adequate current public services such as police and city maintenance for the proposed development.
- 3. Adjourn

/s/ Susan Obray City Recorder, Willard City Posted June 28, 2024